
Swarthmore (6-3) -vs- Amherst (3-2)
3/18/2026 at Sparks, Md. (Tierney Field)

 
 

 
 
Swarthmore Goals: Rex Mabbs (3); Ryder Maston (3); Ronan Butler (1); Gabe Malcolm (1); Nolan Ohrman (1); Clay Almgren (1); Owen
George (1) 
Assists: Clay Almgren (4) 
 
Amherst Goals: Brendan Reilly (4); Patrick Arnold (4); Bob Gross (3); Willie Doyle (1); Dutch Lohnes (1) 
Assists: Brendan Reilly (2); Bob Gross (1); Matthew Sheinberg (1); Alex Vlacich (1); Willie Doyle (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Tierney Field
Penalties: Brayden Stroh 2nd/10:52; Thompson Lau 2nd/04:39; Nolan Ohrman 2nd/01:25; Rex Mabbs 3rd/07:03; Nico Berger 3rd/03:19;
Brendan Reilly 3rd/00:04; Jack Rice 4th/06:38; Brendan Reilly 4th/03:37
Officials: Sports Information

Date: 3/18/2026
Attendance: 150

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Swarthmore 4 3 3 1 11
Amherst 4 3 3 3 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Swarthmore 7 13 9 7 36
Amherst 14 12 11 13 50

Shots On Goal
Swarthmore 6 9 5 3 23
Amherst 7 8 8 6 29

Saves
Swarthmore 3 5 5 3 16
Amherst 2 6 2 2 12

Turnovers
Swarthmore 4 4 2 6 16
Amherst 2 4 4 8 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Swarthmore 4-4 3-5 7-7 4-5 18-21
Amherst 4-5 4-5 6-6 3-5 17-21

Ground Balls
Swarthmore 8 9 6 6 29
Amherst 10 6 9 10 35

Face Offs
Swarthmore 6 3 3 1 13
Amherst 3 4 4 3 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Swarthmore 0 2 2 1 1-5
Amherst 0 1 1 1 1-3



Swarthmore 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Jack McHenry 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 12-24 -
10 Gabe Malcolm 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 - -
12 Clay Almgren 1 4 5 6 0 2 0 - -
13 Sawyer Paul 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

19 Rex Mabbs 3 0 3 7 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
31 Drew Tyson 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -

34 Jack Rice 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 -
1-

01:00
35 Jack Nicholson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
36 Lucas Kearney 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
52 Ryder Maston 3 0 3 6 3 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Ronan Butler 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 - -

11 Nolan Ohrman 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
15 Julian Cassinelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 -
21 Owen George 1 0 1 6 0 3 0 - -
22 Jack Liss 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
25 Ryan Pretzer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Ryan Slomsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Owen Hoffman 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
43 Ben Zabierek 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
46 Andrew Stodden 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 11 4 15 36 29 16 2 13-27
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Drew Tyson 57:24 13 16 L
25 Ryan Pretzer 2:36 0 0



Amherst 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Spencer Will 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
4 Bob Gross 3 1 4 10 1 2 0 - -

6 Brendan Reilly 4 2 6 6 4 2 1 -
2-

01:00
13 Andrew Hahm 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
19 Carter Cave 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 8-16 -
21 Luciano Chadha 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
22 Matthew Sheinberg 0 1 1 1 5 1 2 - -
40 Patrick Arnold 4 0 4 11 3 1 0 - -

43 Thompson Lau 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
47 Dutch Lohnes 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
2 Max Youssefnia 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

8 Brayden Stroh 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -
1-

01:00

12 Nico Berger 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
23 Alex Vlacich 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
25 Nate Cootauco 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
28 Willie Doyle 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 - -
30 Dylan Kelleher 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 6-11 -
32 Sam Sneider 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
38 Bennett Chow 0 0 0 9 1 3 0 - -
39 Michael Li 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
49 Sam Gerber 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 13 6 19 50 35 18 9 14-27
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Spencer Will 60:00 11 12 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SWAT AMHERST
1st 12:48 Rex Mabbs (18) Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:57 Ryder Maston (22) Clay Almgren 2 0
1st 07:00 Willie Doyle (6) Bob Gross 2 1
1st 06:22 Owen George (8) Unassisted 3 1
1st 05:38 Rex Mabbs (18) Clay Almgren 4 1
1st 03:34 Patrick Arnold (6) Unassisted 4 2
1st 03:10 Brendan Reilly (5) Unassisted 4 3
1st 00:09 Brendan Reilly (6) Unassisted 4 4
2nd 13:19 Bob Gross (10) Unassisted 4 5
2nd 12:33 Bob Gross (11) Brendan Reilly 4 6
2nd 11:51 Clay Almgren (21) Unassisted 5 6
2nd 10:12 Ryder Maston (22) (UP) Clay Almgren 6 6
2nd 09:54 Gabe Malcolm (1) Unassisted 7 6
2nd 05:59 Brendan Reilly (7) Unassisted 7 7
3rd 13:55 Patrick Arnold (6) Alex Vlacich 7 8
3rd 11:38 Brendan Reilly (8) Willie Doyle 7 9
3rd 11:04 Dutch Lohnes (1) Matthew Sheinberg 7 10
3rd 05:14 Rex Mabbs (20) Unassisted 8 10
3rd 01:23 Ronan Butler (6) Unassisted 9 10
3rd 00:44 Nolan Ohrman (12) Clay Almgren 10 10
4th 13:13 Bob Gross (12) Unassisted 10 11
4th 06:14 Patrick Arnold (8) (UP) Unassisted 10 12
4th 04:51 Patrick Arnold (9) Brendan Reilly 10 13
4th 02:09 Ryder Maston (24) Unassisted 11 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 10:52 AMHERST Brayden Stroh 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 04:39 AMHERST Thompson Lau 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 01:25 SWAT Nolan Ohrman 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 07:03 SWAT Rex Mabbs 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 03:19 AMHERST Nico Berger 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 00:04 AMHERST Brendan Reilly 00:30 HOLDING
4th 06:38 SWAT Jack Rice 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 03:37 AMHERST Brendan Reilly 00:30 DELAY OF GAME



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 AMHERST Spencer Will at goalie for AMHERST.
15:00 SWAT Drew Tyson at goalie for SWAT.
15:00 SWAT Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by SWAT, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SWAT Gabe Malcolm.
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Gabe Malcolm (caused by Brendan Reilly).
14:47 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Patrick Arnold.
14:20 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bennett Chow BLOCKED
14:16 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Bob Gross.
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Bob Gross.
13:49 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Drew Tyson.
13:46 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
12:48 SWAT GOAL by SWAT Rex Mabbs (FIRST GOAL), goal number 18 for season.

Swarthmore 1, Amherst 0
12:48 SWAT Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by SWAT, [12:48] Ground ball pickup by SWAT Jack McHenry.
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Jack McHenry (caused by Brayden Stroh).
12:43 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Brayden Stroh.
12:29 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
11:25 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Patrick Arnold WIDE
11:24 AMHERST 30-second clock violation by AMHERST.
11:20 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
10:57 SWAT GOAL by SWAT Ryder Maston, Assist by Clay Almgren, goal number 22 for season.

Swarthmore 2, Amherst 0
10:57 AMHERST Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by AMHERST, [10:57] Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Carter Cave.
10:09 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bennett Chow WIDE
09:49 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Alex Vlacich, SAVE Drew Tyson
09:43 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
08:35 SWAT Shot by SWAT Ryder Maston, SAVE Spencer Will
08:30 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST failed.
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Spencer Will.
08:22 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Sawyer Paul.
08:19 SWAT Shot by SWAT Owen Hoffman WIDE
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Owen George (caused by Matthew Sheinberg).
07:54 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Matthew Sheinberg.
07:36 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
07:19 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bob Gross WIDE
07:00 AMHERST GOAL by AMHERST Willie Doyle, Assist by Bob Gross, goal number 6 for season.

Swarthmore 2, Amherst 1
07:00 SWAT Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by SWAT, [07:00] Ground ball pickup by SWAT Jack Rice.
06:22 SWAT GOAL by SWAT Owen George, goal number 8 for season.

Swarthmore 3, Amherst 1
06:22 SWAT Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Dylan Kelleher won by SWAT, [06:22] Ground ball pickup by SWAT Jack McHenry.
05:38 SWAT GOAL by SWAT Rex Mabbs, Assist by Clay Almgren, goal number 18 for season.

Swarthmore 4, Amherst 1
05:38 AMHERST Timeout by AMHERST.
05:38 AMHERST Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by AMHERST.
04:37 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Willie Doyle WIDE
04:17 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Max Youssefnia, SAVE Drew Tyson
03:47 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Brendan Reilly WIDE
03:34 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bob Gross, SAVE Drew Tyson
03:34 AMHERST GOAL by AMHERST Patrick Arnold, goal number 6 for season.

Swarthmore 4, Amherst 2
03:34 AMHERST Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by AMHERST, [03:34] Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Carter Cave.
03:31 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Patrick Arnold.
03:17 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Dutch Lohnes.
03:10 AMHERST GOAL by AMHERST Brendan Reilly, goal number 5 for season.

Swarthmore 4, Amherst 3
03:10 SWAT Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by SWAT, [03:10] Ground ball pickup by SWAT Ronan Butler.
02:07 SWAT Shot by SWAT Ryder Maston, SAVE Spencer Will



02:04 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Andrew Hahm.
01:59 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
01:04 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Patrick Arnold WIDE
00:58 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Ryder Maston (caused by Luciano Chadha).
00:29 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Andrew Hahm.
00:24 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
00:09 AMHERST GOAL by AMHERST Brendan Reilly, goal number 6 for season.

Swarthmore 4, Amherst 4
00:09 SWAT Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Dylan Kelleher won by SWAT, [00:09] Ground ball pickup by SWAT Jack McHenry.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 AMHERST Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by AMHERST.
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Bennett Chow.
14:00 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
13:40 SWAT Shot by SWAT Rex Mabbs, SAVE Spencer Will
13:33 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
13:19 AMHERST GOAL by AMHERST Bob Gross, goal number 10 for season.

Swarthmore 4, Amherst 5
13:19 AMHERST Faceoff Julian Cassinelli vs Carter Cave won by AMHERST.
12:45 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bob Gross WIDE
12:33 AMHERST GOAL by AMHERST Bob Gross, Assist by Brendan Reilly, goal number 11 for season.

Swarthmore 4, Amherst 6
12:33 SWAT Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by SWAT, [12:33] Ground ball pickup by SWAT Jack McHenry.
11:51 SWAT GOAL by SWAT Clay Almgren, goal number 21 for season.

Swarthmore 5, Amherst 6
11:51 SWAT Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Dylan Kelleher won by SWAT, [11:51] Ground ball pickup by SWAT Ben Zabierek.
11:19 SWAT Shot by SWAT Clay Almgren WIDE
10:56 SWAT Shot by SWAT Clay Almgren, SAVE Spencer Will
10:52 AMHERST Penalty on AMHERST Brayden Stroh (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:12 SWAT GOAL by SWAT Ryder Maston (MAN-UP), Assist by Clay Almgren, goal number 22 for season.

Swarthmore 6, Amherst 6
10:12 AMHERST Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by AMHERST, [10:12] Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Carter Cave.
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Carter Cave.
09:54 SWAT GOAL by SWAT Gabe Malcolm, goal number 1 for season.

Swarthmore 7, Amherst 6
09:54 SWAT Faceoff Julian Cassinelli vs Dylan Kelleher won by SWAT, [09:54] Ground ball pickup by SWAT Rex Mabbs.
09:51 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Gabe Malcolm.
09:08 SWAT Shot by SWAT Owen George WIDE
08:50 SWAT Shot by SWAT Clay Almgren, SAVE Spencer Will
08:45 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST failed.
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Spencer Will.
08:39 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Sawyer Paul.
08:22 SWAT Shot by SWAT Owen Hoffman, SAVE Spencer Will
08:18 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Ryder Maston.
08:16 SWAT Timeout by SWAT.
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Owen George (caused by Thompson Lau).
08:00 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Thompson Lau.
07:58 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
07:54 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Thompson Lau, SAVE Drew Tyson
07:51 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Jack Nicholson.
07:41 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
07:24 SWAT Shot by SWAT Andrew Stodden WIDE
07:20 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Ryder Maston.
06:53 SWAT Shot by SWAT Ben Zabierek, SAVE Spencer Will
06:46 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
06:05 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bennett Chow WIDE
05:59 AMHERST GOAL by AMHERST Brendan Reilly, goal number 7 for season.

Swarthmore 7, Amherst 7
05:59 AMHERST Faceoff Julian Cassinelli vs Dylan Kelleher won by AMHERST, [05:59] Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Dylan Kelleher.
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Dylan Kelleher.



04:44 SWAT Shot by SWAT Owen George HIT POST
04:39 AMHERST Penalty on AMHERST Thompson Lau (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:05 SWAT Shot by SWAT Rex Mabbs, SAVE Spencer Will
03:44 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
02:48 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bennett Chow HIGH
02:39 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Patrick Arnold WIDE
02:39 AMHERST 30-second clock violation by AMHERST.
02:25 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT failed.
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Nolan Ohrman (caused by Andrew Hahm).
02:18 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Michael Li.
02:14 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bob Gross, SAVE Drew Tyson
02:09 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Michael Li, SAVE Drew Tyson
02:00 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT failed.
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Drew Tyson.
01:55 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Brendan Reilly.
01:26 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bob Gross, SAVE Drew Tyson
01:25 SWAT Penalty on SWAT Nolan Ohrman (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:02 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Nate Cootauco, SAVE Drew Tyson
00:59 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Drew Tyson.
00:54 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Owen Hoffman (caused by Brayden Stroh).
00:00 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Andrew Hahm.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 AMHERST
Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Dylan Kelleher won by AMHERST, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Matthew
Sheinberg.

13:55 AMHERST GOAL by AMHERST Patrick Arnold, Assist by Alex Vlacich, goal number 6 for season.
Swarthmore 7, Amherst 8

13:55 SWAT Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by SWAT (on faceoff violation).
13:04 SWAT Shot by SWAT Owen George WIDE
13:01 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Nolan Ohrman.
12:41 SWAT Shot by SWAT Owen George WIDE
12:34 SWAT 30-second clock violation by SWAT.
12:19 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
11:38 AMHERST GOAL by AMHERST Brendan Reilly, Assist by Willie Doyle, goal number 8 for season.

Swarthmore 7, Amherst 9
11:38 AMHERST Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Dylan Kelleher won by AMHERST, [11:38] Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Andrew Hahm.
11:13 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Matthew Sheinberg.
11:10 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
11:04 AMHERST GOAL by AMHERST Dutch Lohnes, Assist by Matthew Sheinberg, goal number 1 for season.

Swarthmore 7, Amherst 10
11:04 SWAT Timeout by SWAT.
11:04 AMHERST Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by AMHERST, [11:04] Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Sam Sneider.
10:53 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bob Gross, SAVE Drew Tyson
10:48 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Jack Nicholson.
10:44 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
10:18 SWAT Shot by SWAT Nolan Ohrman, SAVE Spencer Will
10:11 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
09:47 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Patrick Arnold, SAVE Drew Tyson
09:44 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Jack Rice.
09:41 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Owen George (caused by Matthew Sheinberg).
09:13 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Spencer Will.
09:10 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
08:39 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Matthew Sheinberg HIT POST
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Bennett Chow.
08:13 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
07:57 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Lucas Kearney.
07:15 SWAT Shot by SWAT Clay Almgren BLOCKED
07:10 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Sam Gerber.
07:05 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
07:03 SWAT Penalty on SWAT Rex Mabbs (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.



06:29 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Nate Cootauco WIDE
06:18 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bennett Chow, SAVE Drew Tyson
05:59 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
05:14 SWAT GOAL by SWAT Rex Mabbs, goal number 20 for season.

Swarthmore 8, Amherst 10
05:14 SWAT Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by SWAT, [05:14] Ground ball pickup by SWAT Jack McHenry.
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Jack McHenry.
05:01 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Matthew Sheinberg.
04:48 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bennett Chow, SAVE Drew Tyson
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Bob Gross.
04:24 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
03:19 AMHERST Penalty on AMHERST Nico Berger (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:48 SWAT Shot by SWAT Clay Almgren WIDE
02:23 SWAT Shot by SWAT Jack Liss, SAVE Spencer Will
02:16 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST.
01:47 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
01:23 SWAT GOAL by SWAT Ronan Butler, goal number 6 for season.

Swarthmore 9, Amherst 10
01:23 SWAT Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by SWAT, [01:23] Ground ball pickup by SWAT Jack McHenry.
00:44 SWAT GOAL by SWAT Nolan Ohrman, Assist by Clay Almgren, goal number 12 for season.

Swarthmore 10, Amherst 10
00:44 AMHERST Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Dylan Kelleher won by AMHERST, [00:44] Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Dylan Kelleher.
00:17 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Patrick Arnold WIDE
00:14 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Brendan Reilly.
00:11 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Brendan Reilly, SAVE Drew Tyson
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Brendan Reilly.
00:04 AMHERST Penalty on AMHERST Brendan Reilly (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:02 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:44 SWAT Shot by SWAT Rex Mabbs HIGH
14:13 SWAT Shot by SWAT Rex Mabbs BLOCKED
14:09 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
13:13 AMHERST GOAL by AMHERST Bob Gross, goal number 12 for season.

Swarthmore 10, Amherst 11
13:13 AMHERST Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Dylan Kelleher won by AMHERST, [13:13] Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Dylan Kelleher.
12:13 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Willie Doyle, SAVE Drew Tyson
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Willie Doyle.
11:49 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Jack Rice.
11:45 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
10:46 SWAT Shot by SWAT Ronan Butler WIDE
10:40 SWAT Shot by SWAT Ryder Maston, SAVE Spencer Will
10:36 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
10:18 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Patrick Arnold WIDE
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Bennett Chow (caused by Ronan Butler).
09:49 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Jack Rice.
09:46 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT failed.
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Jack Rice.
09:42 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Bennett Chow.
08:38 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bob Gross, SAVE Drew Tyson
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Patrick Arnold.
08:27 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Rex Mabbs.
07:19 AMHERST Timeout by AMHERST.
07:00 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bennett Chow WIDE
06:49 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Patrick Arnold WIDE
06:39 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Willie Doyle HIGH
06:38 SWAT Penalty on SWAT Jack Rice (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:21 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Nate Cootauco, SAVE Drew Tyson
06:14 AMHERST GOAL by AMHERST Patrick Arnold (MAN-UP), goal number 8 for season.



Swarthmore 10, Amherst 12

06:14 AMHERST
Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Dylan Kelleher won by AMHERST, [06:14] Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Matthew
Sheinberg.

-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Drew Tyson.
06:06 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Patrick Arnold.
05:18 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bennett Chow WIDE
05:16 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Brendan Reilly.
05:10 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Bennett Chow WIDE
04:51 AMHERST GOAL by AMHERST Patrick Arnold, Assist by Brendan Reilly, goal number 9 for season.

Swarthmore 10, Amherst 13
04:51 SWAT Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Dylan Kelleher won by SWAT, [04:51] Ground ball pickup by SWAT Jack McHenry.
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Clay Almgren (caused by Sam Sneider).
04:08 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Sam Sneider.
03:59 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST good.
03:37 AMHERST Penalty on AMHERST Brendan Reilly (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Brendan Reilly.
03:19 SWAT Shot by SWAT Nolan Ohrman HIT CROSSBAR
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Matthew Sheinberg.
02:49 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Ben Zabierek.
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Ben Zabierek.
02:36 SWAT Ryan Pretzer at goalie for SWAT.
02:32 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST failed.
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST.
02:22 SWAT Shot by SWAT Owen George, SAVE Spencer Will
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Andrew Hahm (caused by Rex Mabbs).
02:09 SWAT GOAL by SWAT Ryder Maston, goal number 24 for season.

Swarthmore 11, Amherst 13
02:09 AMHERST Faceoff Jack McHenry vs Carter Cave won by AMHERST (on faceoff violation).
02:07 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Ryder Maston.
01:39 AMHERST Timeout by AMHERST.
01:28 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Nico Berger.
01:23 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Alex Vlacich.
01:10 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Brendan Reilly.
00:56 AMHERST Shot by AMHERST Nate Cootauco WIDE
00:48 AMHERST 30-second clock violation by AMHERST.
00:43 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
00:22 SWAT Timeout by SWAT.
-- SWAT Turnover by SWAT Clay Almgren.
00:10 AMHERST Ground ball pickup by AMHERST Luciano Chadha.
00:08 AMHERST Clear attempt by AMHERST failed.
-- AMHERST Turnover by AMHERST Luciano Chadha.
00:03 SWAT Ground ball pickup by SWAT Sawyer Paul.
00:00 SWAT Clear attempt by SWAT good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


